503131073 01/11/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3177683

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DEWITT GARY HARRISON			01/09/2015	
WILLIAM GREG HARRISON			01/09/2015	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	DUNN	11450 E. BLUE COVE DRIVE DUNNELLON FLORIDA		
-				
Postal Code:	34432			
	RS Total:	1		
Description Trans	e	Number		
Property Typ		1		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	352-586-6628		
Email:	solsen@sropatent.com		
Correspondent Name:	STEVEN R. OLSEN		
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 2092		
Address Line 4:	INVERNESS, FLORIDA 34451		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GBHA-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN R. OLSEN, REG # 48174	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven R. Olsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2015	
Total Attachmentar 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT_GARY_SIGNED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_BILL_SIGNED#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, <u>DEWITT GARY HARRISON</u> of <u>DUNNELLON, FL</u>. hereafter referred to as the "assignor," have coinvented certain new and useful features of a <u>METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CANOPY APPARATUS</u> for which an application for a United States Patent <u>WAS FILED ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2014 AND WAS</u> ASSIGNED U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 14/489,923, and

Whereas, <u>ALWAYS SHADY, LLC</u>, a <u>FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u> having a principal place of business located at <u>11450 E. BLUE COVE DRIVE, DUNNELLON, FL 34432</u>, here referred to as the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE dollar (\$ 1.00)</u>, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

÷ .

Executed this	day of JANUARY, 2015 .	•
at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(physical location)	\bigcirc :	9
	Davit	they on
	DEWITT GAR	YHARRISON (assignor)
State of FlorIDA		
County of Marian)		,
Before me personally appeared said \underline{D} be his free act and deed this \underline{T}	EWITT GARY HARRISON, 2 day of JANUARY, 2015.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
Albertine MCau	no	
Signature of Notary		
Seal Notary Publ	TINE M CAIRNS lic - State of Florida Expires Jun 6, 2018 lion # FF 115678	

PATENT REEL: 034678 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, <u>WILLIAM GREG HARRISON</u> of <u>DUNNELLON, FL</u>, hereafter referred to as the "assignor," have co-invented certain new and useful features of a <u>METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CANOPY</u> <u>APPARATUS</u> for which an application for a United States Patent <u>WAS FILED ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2014 AND</u> <u>WAS ASSIGNED U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 14/489,923</u>, and

Whereas, <u>ALWAYS SHADY, LLC</u>, a <u>FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u> having a principal place of business located at <u>11450 E. BLUE COVE DRIVE, DUNNELLON, FL 34432</u>, here referred to as the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of **ONE dollar (\$ 1.00)**, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>9</u> A day of <u>JA</u>	NUARY, 2015.		•
at			······································
(physical location)	<u>,</u>		۵
	William GREG	HARRISON	Harnson assignor)
*		O	
		÷	
State of <u>FORIDA</u>)	·		
County of Marion		,	
Before me personally appeared said <u>WILLIAM GI</u> to be his free act and deed this $\frac{Q_1 + M_2}{2 + M_2}$ day of <u>JA</u>	REG HARRISON, and NUARY, 2015.	acknowledged	I the foregoing instrument
albertine Mairns			
Signature Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Sea			
	-		